503743274 03/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3789918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503714366

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKIRA SAKAIGAWA	02/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAPAN DISPLAY INC.	
Street Address:	3-7-1 NISHI-SHINBASHI MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-0003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15055652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)747-9580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 747-9560

Email: DCipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (DC)
Address Line 1: 601 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 885433-5440-US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER M. TOBIN	
SIGNATURE: /Christopher M. Tobin/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=18643839_885433-5440-US00_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503743274 REEL: 038020 FRAME: 0880

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (hereina	TION of the sum of One Dollar ifter, "ASSIGNOR") by idressies) of ASSIGNEE(S))	(\$1.00), and of other good and value	uable consideration paid to the undersigned
Japan Display Ir	nc.		
3-7-1 Nishi-shin	bashi Minato-ku, Tokyo 105		
	e and exclusive right, title and inter		SSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
relating to Internation executed on even data (a) executed on	nat Patent Application PCT/JP e herewith or, if not so executed, w	vas:	tion for Letters Patent of the United States was of application, (I not concurrent)
(b) filed on Serial No.	/		i hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
substitute, reissue or reincluding any extension. The ASSIGNOR a which the ASSIGNEE including in the prepareexamination, or pub acts to include but not	eexamination application based the ons thereof (collectively, hereinaft agree(s), when requested by said A may deem necessary, desirable or ration and prosecution of said applic use proceeding, and in any litig	ereon, for the full term or terms for wher, "said application(s) and Letters Pales SSIGNEE and without charge to but a or expedient, for securing, maintaining lication(s) and the issuance of said Letation or other legal proceeding which is, including separate assignments and concluding separate assignments and contents.	in and any continuation, division, renewal, ich the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and tent(s)"). It the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts, and enforcing protection for said invention, tters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, may arise or be declared in relation to same, such declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN WITNESS WH	v	(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their sig	nature(s). February 18 2016. (Date)

RECORDED: 02/29/2016